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Dell Networklng. Cable. SFP+ to SFP+, l OGbE. Copper Twinax Direct Attach Cable. 5 Meter 

iSCSI. 4port, PCH , w/o Optics, FuU height. QTY 2 
Center Core Software Bundle, BaSE l 1cenSE 

Enclosure Assembly 
I Plus Dell Storage se Series 7XXX SAN - Deployment 
I Plus Dell Storage SC Series 7XXX SAN - Deployment Verifjcation 
I Plus Add-On: Replication SelVlces for Dell Storage (Requlres ProDeploy Plus) 
r Plus Tralnlng Credits 2000 Redeem Olt www.LearnDell.com Expires lYr from Order Date 

Operations Support 
INo ' ,,""" ' ;;00 Servíce or eustomer Self Install Selected (eontact Sales rep for more detai1s) 

15V,· P,o,Support and 4hr Mission Cntlcal 

OOlLEMC 
PARTNER 
PLATlNUM 
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OHL PowerEdge R740 Server 

PowerEdge R740/ R740XO Motherboard 
Intel- Xeon- Gold 5115 2.4G, 10C/20T, 10.4GT/s 2UPI, 14M Cache, Turbo, HT (85W) DDR4-2400 
iDRAC,Factory Generated Password 
Group Manager, Enabled 
Chassis with up to 8 x 3.5~ SAS/SATA Hard Drives for 2CPU Contiguration 
PowerEdge 2U LCD Bezel 
Riser Contig 5, 6 x8, 2 x16 slots 
PowerEdge R740 5hipping EMEA2 (English/Slovenian/510vakian/ Polish/Czech/ Hungar/Greek/Arab) 
PowerEdge R740 5hlpping Materlal 
Dell EMC Luggage Tag 
Qulck Sync 2 (At-the-box mgmt) 
Performance Optlmlzed 
4x 16GB RDI MM, 2666MT/s, Dual Rank 
2666MT/s RDIMMs 
Intel- Xeon- Gold 5115 2.4G, 10C/20T, 10.4GT/s 2UPI, 14M Cache, Turbo, HT (8SW) DOR4-2400 
iDRAC9,Enterprise 
Redundant 50 Cards Enabled 
2x 16GB micr050HC/SDXC Card 
IDSDM and Combo Card Reader with 16GB VFlash 50 
6x 4T8 7.2K RPM NLSM 12Gbps 512n 3.51n Hot-plug Hard Orive 
PERC H740P RAID Controller, LP Adapter 
2x Oell EMC PowerEdge SFP+ SR Optlc, 10GbE, 850nm 
6 Standard Fans for R740/740XD 
2x Standard tU Heatsink 
No Internal Optical Orlve 
Dual, Hot-plug, Redundant Power 5upply (1+1), 7S0W 
2x C13 to C14, PDU Style, tOAMP, 6.5 Feet (2m), PowerCord 
Trusted Platform Module 2.0 
Order Configuratlon shipbox Label (ship Date, Model, Processor speed, HOD Slze, RAM) 
Broadcom 57412 2 Port 10Gb sFP+ + 5720 2 Port 1Gb Base-T, rNOC 
No Media Required 
No Operating System 
No Systems Oocumentation, No OpenManage DVD Kit 
No Installation service selected (Contact sates Rep for more details) 
Not Selected in thls Configuration 
Power Saving Oell Active Power Controller 
ReadyRalls sUdlng Ralls Wlth Cable Management Arm 
Unconfigured RAIO 
Enterprise Order - EMEA. 
UEFI BI05 Boot Mode wlth GPT Partitlon 
OpenManage Enterprise Advanced 
SYr Prosupport Next Business Day Onsite Service 

OHL BME,sPowert:dge RS40ServerV,RS40 

Intel- Xeon- Gold 5120 2.2G, 14C/ 28T, 10.4GT/s 2UPI, 19M Cache, Turbo, HT (10SW) DOR4-2400 
Legacy Password 
Group Manager, Dtsabled 
MOO,CHM,3.SX12,HP,OCP,R540 
PowerEdge 2U LCD Bezel 
3xLP,2 CPU No Rlser Configuration 
No Addltional Hard Orive 
PowerEdge RS40 Shipping Material 
PowerEdge R540 Shipping EMEA2 (English/Slovenian/510vakian/Pollsh/Czech/Hungar/Greek/Arabl 
MOD,TRAY,LGG,TAG,R540 
Qu1ck Sync 2 (At-the-box mgmt) 
Performance Optlmized 
2666MT/s ROIMMs 
8x 32GB RDIMM 2666MT/s Dual Rank 
Intel- Xeon- Gold 5120 2.2G, 14C/ 28T, 10.4GT/s 2UPI, 19M Cache, Turbo, HT (10SW) ODR4-2400 
iDRAC9,Enterprise 
I05DM and Combo Card Reader with 16G8 VFlash 50 
12x 480GB SSO 5ATA Mix Use 6Gbps 512 2.5in Hot-plug AG Drive,3.5in HYB CARR, 3 OWPD, 2628 TBW 
InternalPERC 
PERC H730P+ RAID ControUer, 2Gb NV Cache, Adapter, Low Profl1e 
2x Dell EMC PowerEdge SFP+ SR Optic, 10GbE, 850nm 
Performance BIOS Settings 
PowerEdge R540 Motherboard 
No Internal Optical Orive 
MOO,PWR SPLY,750W,RDNT,DElTA 
2x C13 to C14, PDU Style, 10 AMP, 6.5 Feet (2m), Power Cord 
Tru sted Platform Module 2.0 
Order Configuration Shipbox label (Ship Date, Model, Processor Speed, HOD Slze, RAM) 
Broadcom 57412 Dual Port 10Gb, SFP+, PCle Adapter, Low Profile 
Dual-port 1GbE On-Board LOM 
No Media Required 
No Operating System 
No Systems Oocumentation, No OpenManage DVD Kit 
No Installation Servlce 5elected (Contact 5ales Rep for more detalls) 
Not Selected in this Configuration 
ReadyRails Slidlng Rails With Cable Management Arm 
Unconftgured RAID 
Enterprise Order - EM EA. 
UEFI BIOS Boot Mod~ with GPT Partitlon 
OpenManage Enterprlse Advanced 
SVr ProSupport Next Business Day Onsit~ Service 

Deli N~tworkl n& N4032F, 24x lOGbE SFP+ Ports, lx Modular bav, 2x AC PSU, 10 to PSU Al rflow 

2x Power Cord, PDU (Rack) 
4x Delt Networklng, Cabl~, SFP+ to SFP+, 10GbE, Copper Twinax Dlr~ct Attach Cable, 5 Meter 
N4000 User Documentation 
No Installation Servlce Selected (Contact Sales Rep for more details) 
Enterprise Order- EMEA. 
BaseWarranty 
Ufetlme limit~d Hardware Warranty: Bask Hardware Service Parts Only 
SVr ProSupport and 4hr Mlsslon Critlcal 

220000,00 Kč 220000,00 Kč 

368 000,00 Kč 

220000,00 Kč 
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